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Methodology

A total of 2,223 interviews with Canadians aged 25-45 who had either purchased
their first home within the prior two years or plan to in the next two years.

Online interviewing was completed between February 22 and March 27, 2023.
Quotas were set to oversample in urban regions with weighting to bring them into overall national
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proportions.
Vancouver B.C. | Calgary AB Man./ | Toronto Ont. |Montreal QC
Total CMA xVan. CMA xCal. Sask. CMA xGTA CMA xMont. | Atlantic
Unweighted 2,223 285 88 190 158 190 436 217 310 154 195
Weighted 2,223 163 142 92 168 149 383 482 251 248 145
Weighted Pct. 100% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 17% 22% 11% 11% 7%

General Population Study results come from a total of 2,065 interviews completed with Canadians
aged 18+, between March 9-22, 2023. Results are weighted to reflect home ownership and

mortgage ownership patterns as reported in Census 2021.
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Macro Market
Shifts



Fewer today feel there is too little supply of homes available in their
areas while more feel there is a normal supply

General Population

Too much Normal Too little
supply supply supply
2023 85 26% 29% 1%
;Y—J \ . J
15% 40%
2022 4 18% 34%
\—Y—J \ . J
15% 55%

m There is an excessive supply of homes available M

There is ample suply of homes available

There is a normal supply of homes available

There is insufficient supply of homes available
m There is a very serious lack of supply of homes available
m Don't know

1

In an economy like Canada's, market conditions are determined by the balance between the volume of sellers and buyers (i.e. supply and demand). Which of the following best reflects conditions in your area?
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While General Population continues to decline in homebuyer
confidence, buyers and intenders remain much more confident

General Population

A good time to buy

2023 h 1% 24% 28% 22% 13%
1 13% 50%
2021 18% 28% 25% 12% 10%

L J e |
25% 37%
?\SI):)(/) 22% 28% 21% BN IS
L J  — |
i 33% 30%
oo B 30% 34% 18% 00
R ] —
38% 23%
m Very good
Somewhat good
Neither good/bad
Somewhat bad
mVery bad

® Don't know

Regardless of whether you plan to buy a home or not, given the state of your local real estate market, would you say that now is...

A bad time to buy

First-Time Buyers and Intenders (2023)

A good time to buy A bad time to buy

First-Time

Buyers 30% 26% 18% X

1  —

43% 27%

First-Time ° . .
Intenders 25% 27% 20% VALY
J L ]
36% 32%
m Very good
Somewhat good
Neither good/bad
Somewhat bad
® Very bad
m Don't know
oy [0 0 i
=== ]
M B[ 68
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Forward intentions to purchase a home decline to all-time lows among
both current owners and non-owners

General Population

Current Owners Selling & Buying New w £ J\-\

imtta W

Non-Owners Buying a New Home

22%
17%

19% 19%
16% 14%

14% 17%

o 7% 8% 15% : 12% 13%
8% 1% 8%

7%

6% 7% 7% 7%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
m Within next 12 months ® Within next 12 months
Within 12-24 months Within 12-24 months
® More than 24 months

® More than 24 months

Homeowners: Whether you bought one recently or not, do you expect to sell your current home and buy another home... (base: Homeowners— n=1387)
Non-homeowners: Do you expect to buy a home within... (base: Non-homeowners— n=694)
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Homeownership for the traditional 25-40 market reaches all-time
lows; Millennial homeownership rates stall

General Population

Home ownership: 25-40 year-olds v Home ownership: Millennials

70% 70% -

60% 60%
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%

10% 10%

0% 0%

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
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Among those not buying in the past 24 months or next 24 months, 10 percent each
have either delayed purchase intentions or feel they can no longer afford to buy

Yes, | had expected to buy a
home in that timeframe but
will have to wait a few more
years to be able to afford to

10% Delayed buyers

Yes, | had expected to buy a
home in that timeframe and
am now concerned | will
never be able to afford a
home

Discouraged buyers

No, | had not expected to buy

a home in that time frame 74%

Don't know/not sure

Although you did not purchase a home in the past 2 years nor plan to buy one next 2 years, had you initially expected to buy a home in that timeframe but could not afford to?
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The proportion of First-Time Buyers purchasing more recently declines substantially; the
proportion of First-Time Intenders planning to buy more than a year from now increases slightly

First-Time Buyers First-Time Intenders

37% p{sv 8% 67%

P12M: 63%

N12M: 33%

24% 2021 R/ 63%
P12M: 75% N12M: 38%
12-24 months ago = 6-12 months ago ® < 6 months ago ® < 6 months from now = 6-12 months from now = 12-24 months from now

FTB: Did you buy your first home...?
FTI: Do you expect to buy your first home within...?
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Who are FTBs and FTls
today and what are
they buying?
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The youngest first-time buyers and lower income first-time buyers
are gradually getting squeezed out of first-time homeownership

Age Distribution Household Income Distribution
100% - 100% -
90% - 90% -
80% - 80% -
70% - 70% -
60% - 60% -
50% - 50% -
40% - 40% -
30% - 30% -
20% - 20% -
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
2015 2017 2019 2021 2023  2023* 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023  2023*
Mean: Mean: Mean: Mean: Mean: Mean:
31 33 32 33 33 34
m<30 " 30-34 m35-40 m41-45 * Includes 41-45 year olds W <$75k 1$75-<5100k = $100k+
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Small increase in proportion of First-Time Buyers buying with spouse/partner

First-Time Buyers First-Time Intenders

With a spouse/partner 60% With a spouse/partner 62%

57%

By yourself 37%

With someone else 2% ‘
[ ]

By yourself

With someone else

FTB: Did you purchase your home...
FTI: Are you planning on purchasing your home....
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Earlier shift to condos from detached homes maintained among buyers and
grows among Intenders

First-Time Buyers First-Time Intenders
Two thirds buy with

spouse/partner \v
s ¥ spouseh ——

46% 53%
Fully detached home 50% F“"yhdetaChed
549% ome
55%
I 24%
19%
Condominium Condominium
*___  Half buy A
alone
I 18%
Townhouse/ Townhouse/ 14%
Rowhouse Rowhouse
1%
. . 12%
Duplex/Semi- Duplex/Semi- = 2023

detached home detached home

2021

FTB: What kind of home did you purchase?
FTI: What kind of home are you most likely to purchase within the next 24 months?
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While price, space and value as an investment rank highest, significant increases over 2021-pandemic-
driven scores for proximity, and energy efficiency. Increased desire for space to work from home.

First-Time Buyers First-Time Intenders

95% _
92% Price
95%

97%

Price 97%

Its value as an investment/take

Its value as an investment/take 82% 7%

advantage of rising real estate 79% advantage of rising real estate 78%
prices 81% prices

79% +7% 77%

Features/upgrades 72% Features/upgrades 74%

74%

77% 76%
Proximity to work 73% Proximity to work 76%
80%

N 0, . 0, 0,
Having space so you or your partner -640/ 76% +12% Having space so you or your partner —7070?”’ +6%
0 0

could work from home could work from home

75% +6% o 84% +10%
Energy efficiency of the home 69% Energy efficiency of the home 74%
75%

72% +4% 70%
Proximity to shopping 68% Proximity to shopping 63%
67%
Energy efficiency of appliances in L 6% Energy efficiency of appliances in .
the home 67% the home ’

60% 60% +7%
Proximity to public transit 56% Proximity to public transit 53%
0,
51% m2021 . . 51% +11% 2021
Potential to rent out part or all of it 48% Potential to rent out part or all of it 40%
50% 2019

FTB: How important were each of the following as reasons for why you chose your current home? FTI: are each of the following as reasons for why you would choose your future home?
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Both First-Time Buyers and Intenders start to shift back to buying a
home closer to work that is smaller or more expensive

First-Time Buyers

A: Prefer closer to work, B: Prefer further from
smaller or more work, less expensive
expensive home or larger home

2023 23% 22% 20%

45%

2021 25% 18% 20%

43%

2019 29% 19% 18%

48%

m Strongly prefer A
Somewhat prefer A
An equal compromise between A and B
u Somewhat prefer B
m Strongly prefer B
m Don't know/not sure

First-Time Intenders

A: Prefer closer to work, B: Prefer further from
work, less expensive
or larger home

smaller or more
expensive home

12% 2023 | a4 18%

34% 34%

36%

29%

13%

32%

Scenario A: A home located closer to where you and/or
your spouse or partner works that is a relatively more
expensive or smaller home

Scenario B: A home located farther from where you
and/or your spouse or partner works that is a relatively
less expensive or larger home

21% 18%

44%

21%

L J

49%

= Strongly prefer A
Somewhat prefer A
An equal compromise between A and B
= Somewhat prefer B
m Strongly prefer B
m Don't know/not sure

When you are or were shopping for your home and had to make decisions between the price you wanted to spend, the size of homes available and their
distance from work or other amenities, please indicate the strength to which you preferred or would prefer scenario A or scenario B.
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Home Price and
Mortgages



Increasing prices for purchasers and intenders with faster rising down
payments among buyers; declining incidence of high ratio mortgages

First-Time Buyers

First-Time Intenders

$538 +19%

$480
$452
Total Prices Paid $402 $406
$318 $411 +14% $434 +13%
$360 $385
$326  $323
$260
Mortgage
® Down payment
oo l s [ o [ o 7 R e
2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2021 2023
2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2021 2023
Ar“’g' down paymentas pct. of | 4500 | 17.09% | 17.9% | 18.9% | 21.8% 181% | 18.5%
ome price
Avg. proportion with high ratio 63% 63% 58% 549% 49% 58% 56%
mortgages

$540 +13%

<6M  6-12M
By time of 12-24M 6-12M <6M | from from  12-24M
purchase ago ago ago | now now from now
Home price $512 $560 $544 | $534  $564 $530
Down Pmt $109  $142 $130 | $123  $127 $95
Mortgage $403  $418 $415 | $411  $437 $435
DP as % of Price  19% 24%  23% | 23% 21% 17%

39% of FTls say it is too early for them to know how
much these values will be.

FTB: To help us understand home prices and mortgage financing please indicate the total purchase price of your home, as well as the down payment you made.

FTI: To help us understand home prices and mortgage financing, please indicate what you expect or anticipate the total purchase price of your home will be, as well as the down payment you expect to make.
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Recent buyers and intenders of $750k+ homes are more likely to have
wanted 30-year amortizations with high ratio mortgages

First Time Buyers

2023 15%

2021 22%

m Very likely

= Somewhat likely
Somewhat unlikely

m Very unlikely

= Don't know

First-Time Intenders

2023 19% 15% 9%

2021 18% 22% 10%

®m Very likely

= Somewhat likely
Somewhat unlikely

m Very unlikely

= Don't know

Currently, those whose home costs more than $1 million are ineligible for mortgage insurance and buyers must make down payments of at least 20 percent. If the rules had permitted it
at the time when you were shopping for homes, how likely would you have been to prefer to use a 30-year amortization with a down payment of less than 20 percent to allow yourself to
purchase a home valued at $1 million or more? (Base: those paying $750K or more for their house, n = 348, FTB = 209, FTIl = 139)
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Growing proportion of those who were worried about missing out on a house

they really wanted because of the down payment

First Time Buyers

2023 41% 22% N
67‘% B 31‘% |
2021 39% 24%
62%' ) 3'6% |
2019 36% 26%
56% - 2%
® Very worried

Somewhat worried
Not very worried
m Not at all worried
® Don't know

First-Time Intenders

2023 37% 23%
e
2021 37% 23%
7%

= Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not very worried

m Not at all worried

m Don't know

FTB: Before you found your home, how worried were you that you might miss out on a home you really wanted because you didn’t have enough of a down payment saved?
FTI: How worried are you that you might miss buying a home you really want because you don’t have enough of a down payment saved?
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More than a quarter of First-Time buyers bought before interest rates rose. One third each say
economic conditions led them to buy smaller homes or homes in more affordable areas than
planned; Intenders show similar interest in finding affordability solutions

S

| purchased/will purchase a smaller
home than | had originally planned

| purchased/will purchase a home in a
more affordable neighbourhood/region
than | had originally planned

| had to/will have to seek financial
assistances (qgifts, loans) from
family/friends

No impact, | bought my home before
interest rates began to rise

No impact, rising interest rates have
not required me to adjust my home
purchase plans

Don’t know/not sure

8%

I

13%

16%

I -

I -

31%

37%

m First-time buyers

18% First-time intenders

FTB: How did economic conditions (e.g. inflation, interest rates, etc.) at the time you were shopping impact your home purchase plans?
FTI: How are current economic conditions (e.g. inflation, interest rates, etc.) impacting your home purchase plans?

21
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Six in 10 received financial support from their families.
For many, financial assistance is a gift, for others it is a loan to be repaid

sum payment (e.g. for your : )
down payment) 31% assistance as a gift 38%

Financial assistance with my _ 25% | received/will receive financial _ 3%

monthly mortgage payments 17% assistance as a loan to be repaid 309,
A parent or relative co-signed - 10% | re_;:elved/ will receive part as a - 9%
ill co-sign my morigage gift, and part as a loan to be
or wi 13% repaid 1%
None of the above — | did not . .
receive or will not receive _ 39% , - 8%
: . Don’t know/not sure
assistance with the purchase 0 0
42% 19%
of my home
m First-time buyers m First-time buyers
First-time Intenders First-time Intenders

What kind of assistance did you receive, or do you expect to receive from your parents or relatives to help with the purchase of your home?

IF RECEIVING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE: Did you or will you receive your financial assistance as a gift, or as a loan that will need to be repaid to your family member(s)?
2 (Base: If receiving financial assistance, total n=1208, FTB=630, FTI=578 Homeownership Education Week
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More buyers and intenders say they would have bought/will buy a home but would
have made/will make a smaller down payment if they didn’t/don’t receive a gift/loan

First Time Buyers

44%
| would delay buying a home
until | had saved up a larger 43%
down payment myself
51%

42% +6%
| would buy my home but would

have made a smaller down 36%
payment

| would not delay, but would
seek a lower priced home
(smaller, or located further

away) with a down payment |

Id affor
could afford 2023

m 2021
2019

First Time Intenders

| will delay buying a home until |

had saved up a larger down 49%
payment myself

| will buy my home but would

have made/will make a smaller 32%
down payment

| will not delay, but would/will

seek a lower priced home with a 16%
down payment | could/can afford

Earlier you indicated that your total down payment on your home was PIPE IN PERCENTAGE FROM Q18d percent. If you had not been able to obtain gifts, loans or inheritances from family members or
other financings beyond your own savings and RRSPs, which of the following would you have done? (Base: those who received gift/loan from family or line of credit, FTB = 573, FTl = 397

23
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Mortgages



Buyers and intenders report increased importance of each individual source of mortgage
information, notably bank reps, financial advisors and builders/developers

First-Time Buyers

Individual Sources:
Net Important

80%
Mortgage broker/specialist 78%

77%

77%
Family/friends 72%
75%

75% +6%
Real estate agent 69%

69%

2% +9%
63%
69%

Bank/credit union representative

. . . 67% +13%
Financial planner/advisor (not

affiliated with the lending institution)

49% +9% u2023

m2021
2019

Builder/developer

First-Time Intenders

84%

Mortgage broker/specialist 81%

1l

7%
Family/friends 72%

79% +6%
Real estate agent 73%

76% +5%

Bank/credit union representative 71%

73% +7%

Financial planner/advisor (not

affiliated with the lending institution) 68%

51% +10%
Builder/developer 41%

How important [FTB: were / FTI: are] each of the following sources of information to you in helping you learn about your mortgage options?
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Other sources of mortgage information increase in importance as well, including mobile
tools, web content, home shows, social media and traditional media

First-Time Buyers First-Time Intenders

Other Sources:
Net Important Mobile Tools (for example Apps,
online calculators, etc.)

|

66% +6% 74% +8%
Mobile Tools (for example Apps,

60% .
online calculators, etc.)

66%

64%

Internet (lending institution) 60% Internet (lending institution)
59%

66%
66%

62%
59%

68%

Internet (personal finance 65%
(]

websites/media)

Internet (personal finance

websites/media)
59%

45% +9%

1 1 q 45% +12%
Social media (personal finance

blogs)

Social media (personal finance

blogs) 3%

43% +9%

47% +13%

Attending a local home show Attending a local home show 34%

42% +7% 44% +9%

Traditional media (newspapers, " 2023 Traditional media (newspapers, 359
magazines) = 2021 magazines) ’
39%
2019

How important [FTB: were / FTI: are] each of the following sources of information to you in helping you learn about your mortgage options?
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Recent Buyers shift back to mortgage specialists from mortgage brokers

First-Time Buyers

70%
Mortgage specialist at a
. . 62%
bank or credit union
68%
An independent
mortgage broker
Don't know
m2023
12021
2019

First-Time Intenders

Mortgage specialist at a
bank or credit union

An independent
mortgage broker

Don't know

FTB/FTI: Which of the following did you work with or do you expect to work with to obtain your mortgage for your home?

27 Homeownership Education Week
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11%

26%

30%

59%

m2023
2021
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Small shift in proportion of those working with an independent mortgage

broker who obtained their mortgage from their primary financial institution

Same lender as -

main Financial
Institution

Different lender
than main
Financial Institution

Don't know

I3%
3%
1%
3%
3%

44%
42%
45%
45%
48%

53%
55%

54%
51%
49%

m 2023
m 2021
2019
2017
2015

Mort. Spec. Indep. Mort.

2023 FTHB Total | at bank/ CU Broker
Same as Main Fl 44% 52% 25%
Different FI 53% 46% 71%
Don't know 3% 2% 4%

Mort. Spec. at Indep. Mort.

2021 FTHB Total bank/ CU Broker
Same as Main FI 42% 53% 22%
Different FI 55% 45% 75%
Don't know 3% 2% 3%

Mort. Spec. at Indep. Mort.

2019 FTHB Total bank/ CU Broker
Same as Main Fl 45% 55% 21%
Different FI 54% 44% 7%
Don't know 1% 1% 3%

Please indicate which of the following is your main financial institution, where you have a chequing/savings account and debit card, and which is the financial institution you obtained your mortgage from?

28
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More now anticipate renewing with their current provider than in 2021; those working with
mortgage brokers and with a mortgage from a different financial institution than their main
one are more likely to seek a different provider

45%
Renew with your current 41%
mortgage provider °
55% Mortgage Source Mortgage Lender
Bank Mort. Indep. Mort. Same as Different
Specialist Broker main Fl Fl
. Renew with your current mortgage 9 Q 5 9
Seek a dlﬁergnt mortgage 43% orovider 52% 30% 54% 38%
provider Seek a different mort ider if |
eek a different mortgage provider if | can o o o o
get a better rate, more preferable terms 34% 53% 24% 51%
You will not need to renew as your
, . 7% 5% 109 49
You will not need to renew as mortgage will be completely paid off ° ° o o
Don’t know 8% 12% 13% 7%

your mortgage will be

completely paid off

Significantly higher compared to total

Significantly lower compared to total

Don’t know

When your current mortgage term ends, will you be most likely to... (Base: n=1048)
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Better rates and convenience are the top reason FTBs will renew with current provider; better
rates and better flexibility/payment options are top reasons FTBs will seek a new lender

Reasons for renewing with current lender Reasons for not renewing with current lender

If | get better interest rates 37% If | get better interest rates 56%

Convenient/easier decision 36% Better flexibility / repayment options

Better rewards/benefits
| receive good customer service 32% " !

If my mortgage professional recommends

Faster to process changing providers

Despite rising interest rates, | know | will still

s ) qualify to switch under mortgage stress-test...
Better flexibility / repayment options

Not satisfied with my current provider’s
customer service
Better rewards/benefits

Convenient/easier decision

| have other business with my current lender
Faster to process

If my mortgage professional recommends

staying with my current lender | have moved other financial business to

another provider
Concerns that rising interest rates will make

me ineligible to switch under mortgage stress- | prefer to spread my business around

test rules
Why are you likely to renew your mortgage with your current lender? Why are you unlikely to renew your mortgage with your current lender?
Base: those intending to renew with current lender (n=471) Base: those intending to renew with different provider (n=399)

SAGEN"
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First-time Buyers consistently outpace all Canadians on Financial Fitness;
but decline in 2023 as intenders are flat and Canadians as a whole decline

First-time buyers

115
—— 113.
110 110.8 '
109.5
107.6
105
102.8 102.2 021 First-time
= .
102. 102.5 " intenders
100 100.6 3 101.3 102.2 100.7 F
100 99.5 ' -
97.7 98.9 98.5
95 96.5 '
93.9
90
85

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020 2021 2022 2023
Feb/Mar. May

i n o

FTHB & Gen Pop studies
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Buyers: shift from Looking Great/Looking Good to Managing and Vulnerable,
Intenders move little; General Population shift to Vulnerable

First-Time Buyers

Looking

Intenders
o
Looking 9%
Great

Looking 23%
Good
42% *7% __3?35/%
Managing °

o
Great 1302
17%
Lgoklgg 31&0
0o 29%
28%
35%
Managing 35"/2
35%
35%
15% +5%
10%
Vulnerable 12%
14%
14%
3% 2021
Alert 45"/:; 2019
0 2017
] 6% 2015

33

Vulnerable

_— m 2023
10%
Alert ¢ m2021

FTHB & Gen Pop studies

Homeownership Education Week

General Population

18%
Looking
Great

Looking
Good

Managing 24;2780/'%
| °29%
22% +5%
17% 249
Vulnerable 22% °
17%.
] 19% 2023
10% 2020 May
[o)
Alert 15040 f’go 2019
A 2017
] 18% 2015
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First-Time Buyers see reduction in ability to pay bills and save;
First-Time Intenders see no changes

First-Time Buyers First-Time Intenders

T v

53% Able to pay all your 55%
53% bills & save some
53% money

50%

Able to pay all your bills &
save some money

0,
bils/smuings cid not grow Your Sisismvngs dd .
bills/savings did not grow ot grow

Had to draw on your Had to draw on your 8%
savings to pay all of your savings to pay all of
bills your bills

B 5%
Had to borrow money 3%
to get by or wasn't able

to pay bills

Had to borrow money to
get by or wasn't able to
pay bills

Thinking of your financial situation over the past year, which of the following most accurately reflects your situation

Homeownership Education Week
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First-Time Intenders change little; highest proportion of First-Time Buyers

who feel their financial situation has gotten worse in the past year...

First-Time Buyers

44%
42%
43%

Improved

48%
47%
47%

49%
47%

Stayed the same

m2023
m 2021
2019
2017
2015

Gotten worse

Compared to this time last year, has your financial situation ...

35

First-Time Intenders

Improved

Stayed the same

1

Gotten worse

Homeownership Education Week
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14%
14%

44%
41%

40%
43%

m 2023
2021
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...but almost half of buyers continue to expect their financial situation will
improve in the coming year, as do two-thirds of intenders

First-Time Buyers

46%
Improve
46%
43%
Stay the same
44%
8%
Get worse 2023
7% 2021

Thinking ahead to the next 12 months, do you expect your financial situation will...

36

Improve

Stay the same

Get worse
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Longer-term confidence remains high, first-time buyers and intenders both
see an increase in concern about making ends meet month to month

First-Time Buyers

81%
| have a lot of confidence 86% | have a lot of confidence
in my long term financial 83% in my long term financial
health 81% health
79%
76%
, . | have a long term
| have a long term financial 78% : ) 9
: financial plan for
plan for retirement | am 76% : ,
working towards 269 retirement | am working
° towards
73%
52% +16%
| am concerned about = 2023 | am concerned about
making ends meet month = 2021 making ends meet month
to month 2019 to month
2017
2015

For each of the following, please indicate if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree....
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First-Time Intenders

34%

m 2023
2021

81%
79%

69%
70%

43% +9%
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First-Time Buyers now more concerned about further interest rate increases

impacting their ability to pay their mortgage than job loss or other risks

Interest rates were to rise

75%

73%
74%
73%
74%

You/your spouse/partner were to lose their job

65% +11%

You faced an unexpected household repair

64% +15%

You/spouse were to take a year off from work for a
parental leave

56% +11%
45%
51%
49%
47%

Your paycheque was delayed by 2 weeks

FTB: How concerned would you be about your ability to pay your mortgage if...
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= 2021
2019
2017
2015
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Despite rising interest rates, fewer First-Time Buyers report delaying or
suspending mortgage payments, and report no change in paying other bills

2023

2021 23%

Delay or suspend

your mortgage 2019
ayments

pay 2017

2015

2023 16%
Delay or default on .
any other bill 2021 17%
payments 2019 15%

2017

2015

FTB: Since buying your home, have you had to...
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First-Time Buyers have not changed their behaviours in making double up
payments; however, they are less likely to have made larger, once a year, lump sum
payments and are less certain about doing both in the coming year

Past year Coming year

2023 32% 2023

2021 33% Double-up, or 2021 39%
increase the amount
2019 31% of your bi-weekly/ 2019 36%
2017 27% monthly mortgage 2017
payments

2015 24% 2015
2023 25% Make a larger, 2023 34%
2021 \ once a year 0021 .

32% lump-sum 42%
2019 32% payment 2019 42%
2017 28% 2017 37%
2015 26% 2015 40%

FTB: In the past year, have you done either of the following to pay off your mortgage?
FTB: In the coming year, do you anticipate being able to do either of the following to pay off your mortgage faster? .

. SAGEN"

2023 Homeownership Education Week



Most First-Time Buyers say economic conditions would not have impacted decision to buy;
Four-in-ten intenders say conditions have caused them to delay the timing of buying a home

. . 26%
They have had no impact on my ability to afford _

my home/afford a home
14%

They have been challenging, but | would not
have changed my decision to buy a home/when
| buy my home

They have been very challenging — FTB: if |
could go back in time | would not have bought
my home / FTI: causing me to delay the timing

of when | plan to buy my home

They have been positive, enabling me to afford
my home more easily than | thought | could
(e.g. higher wages and/or increased savings)

52%

35%

11%

43%

5%
m First-time buyers

1% First-time intenders

=y

FTB: Since buying your home, what impact have economic conditions (e.g. rising interest rates, inflation, etc.) had on your decision to buy your first home?
FTI: Whatimpact have current economic conditions (e.g. inflation, interest rates, etc.) had on your decision to buy your first home?

. SAGEN"
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Tying it all together
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Key Takeaways

Tight supply, high prices and economic uncertainty have
curtailed recent first-time buying activity to lowest levels to
date, and are keeping intenders on the sidelines longer.

The profile of the first-time buyer continues to evolve, with
younger, less affluent buyers being left out, leaving an older,
more affluent buyer/intender with changing expectations.

Post-CoviD proximity to work vs. affordability needs are
starting to shift, with slightly greater preference for homes
located closer to work and proximity to transit

But work from home needs are being maintained, with a
focus on space to work from home and energy efficiency.
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Key Takeaways

5 Home prices grow, down payments surge faster among
buyers, as only the highest qualified buyers can buy.

Affordability supports needed as six-in-ten receive financial
6 assistance from relatives. Six-in-ten say 30-year amortizations
with high ratio mortgages would have been preferred.

Financial Fitness declines for First-Time Buyers, gripped
7 by concern for what might happen, not an actual decline in
ability to meet obligations.
o
(} ' 8 Recent Buyers feel stretched but are confident long-term
.I-I
- ’
oL A
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Thank You

Environics Research
366 Adelaide Street West, Suite 101
Toronto, ON M5V 1R9
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